# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording requested by: MANUEL CUMBA OLIVERA	Space above reserved for use by Recorder's
When recorded, mail to: Name: MANUEL CUMBA OLIVERA	Office Document Prepared by: Name; MANUEL CUMBA OLIVERA
Address: P.O.BOX,47079	Address <u>P.O.BOX,47079</u>
City/State/Zip: CHICAGO ,ILLINIOS,60647	City/State/Zip; CHICAGO, ILLINIOS.60647
	18169(60)
Claim of Lien	Doc#: 1318316090 Fee: \$64.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00
State of <u>ILLINIOS</u>	Karen A.Yarbrough Cook County Recorder of Deeds
County of COOK	Date: 07/02/2013 03:53 PM Pg: 1 of 3
I, MANUEL CUMBA OLIVERA, being duly sworn, state the following: In accordance with an agreement to provide labor and/or material, I did furnish the following labor and/or materials I WAS HIRE TO REMODEL A BATHROOM IN BASEMENT APT AN TO DO WORK IN BUILDING ALSO FITS ROOF FROM LEAK ON APT 01 REPAIR BATHROOM ON 2 <sup>ND</sup> PAT AN GET READY FOR TENANT TO MOVE IN FLOOR IN 3 <sup>RD</sup> REDONE SNOW REMOVAL ON MAINTENANCE ON PROPERTY ALSO BUILD A 4FT WALL AROUND BUILDING SO WATER DON'T LEAK IN TO BUILDING REPAIR BAC'L FORCH LEAK ON ROOF	
	DE COA
On the following described real property located in	OOK County State of
<u>ILLINIOS</u> , Commonly kno	own as:
And legally described as: 3600 WEST WRIGHTWOO	D
Which property is owned by MAKENDY INC, EDGEBROOK BANK, whose address is 3600 WEST WRIGHTWOOD CHICAGO, IL, 60647, of a total value of \$ 33,500.00, of which there remains unpaid 33,500, and I further state that I furnished the first of the items on the date of, and the last of the items on	

PAGE 01 OF 02

1318316090 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

PAGE 1 OF 2 the date of 02 FULY 3013. I hereby, under the laws of the State; ILLINIOS , claim a lien against the above-Described property in the amount of money, stated above, which remains unpaid to me. Name of Person Claiming Lien Address of person claiming lien: NOTARY CERTIFICATION FOR CLAIM OF LIEN State of ILLINIOS County of \_\_\_ COOK , (date), \_\_\_\_\_, (name of claimant), came before me personally, and duly sworn on oath, an under penalty of perjury, stated that he or she is the claimant described in the above claim of lien and that he or sne has read the foregoing claim of lien and has knowledge of and personally knows the foregoing statement of claim of lien which he or she subscribed is true and correct and is not frivolous, nor clearly excessive, and is made with reasonable cause. Subscribed and sworn to before me on the above noted date by the above noted claimant, and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me. Notary Signature Notary Public in and for the county of \_\_\_\_\_ Cools Seal My commission expires: ELLIGHT I JORDAN Barince (July Ammoo VM CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OCTOBER 29, 2014 Manuel ofivera, certify that on this date, , I have mailed a copy of this Claim of Lien by USPS certified mail, return receipt requested, in accordance with the law, to: Name: Markendy Fak

Address: 945 OX FORD LN CRYStal LOA

Date: 02 FULY 2013

1318316090 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### Office of the Cook County Clerk

#### Map Department Legal Description Records

#### P.I.N. Number: 13294160270000

The legal description carcis) below is prepared in a format used for official county record-keeping, and can be used by the Cook County Recorder's Office to access their tract books.

If you need assistance interpreting this description, please obtain a copy of out instruction sheet "How to Read a Legal Description Card", available from the counter clerk or at our website <a href="https://www.cookcountyclerk.com">www.cookcountyclerk.com</a>

Please verify the Property Identification Number or P.I.N. (also known as the "Permanent Real Estate Index Number). If this is not the item you requested, please notify the clerk.

